

## **Special Election February 15th**

Raised in a household of community activists, Darren Parker has been a resident and active community leader in the Antelope Valley for 25 years. He has dedicated his life to improving his community through bipartisan partnerships, education and empowering our youth.



Darren is a long-time community and political activist who presently serves as the CA Democratic Party State Chairman African American Caucus, AV Youth Build Advisory Board Chairman, President of the Antelope Valley Human Relations Commission, as well as, serves on numerous Boards of Directors including Antelope Valley Hispanic Chamber, Antelope Valley Partners for Health and Boy Scouts of America Greater Antelope Valley.

Darren has assisted the Los Angeles County Human Relations Commission by leading the Antelope Valley Human Relations Commission and ensuring community and local government collaboration in eliminating Hate Crimes and Hate Incidents. Darren helped initiate the hate crime unit with the L.A. County Sheriffs Department and the Commission of Human Relations in addition to the SHARE program.



Darren supports public safety and over the last decade, he has partnered with various law enforcement agencies, working with them to make sure the citizens of our community feel safe.

Darren has served as Vice-Chair, Los Angeles County Democratic Party; deacon of his church; Chairman, City of Lancaster Architectural Commission; Member, AV Fair Board; Member, Quartz Hill Town Council; Commissioner and Vice-Chair, Commission on Children and Families; and Member, Antelope Valley Community College Foundation Board of Directors.



Darren W. Parker will be honored to represent the 17th Senate District, focusing on the creation of family sustaining jobs and facilitating an economic boom to our area.